Schedule A
6931125
6931150
6931165
6931170
6931420
6931440

SUBTOTAL

MANUFACTURED METAL

Commodity Description

Ropes, cables, and cordage, of stainless steeal; ropes, etc.,
of base metal valued not over 13 cents/b.

Strands, ropes, cables, and cordage, of metal wire,
covered, not fitted with fittings

Strands, ropes, cables, and cordage, of metal wire, fitted
with fittings, made into articles

Strands, ropes, etc., of metal wire, fitted with fittings,
made into articles, APTA '
Wire strand, of base metal, NSPF, not covered, not fitted;
uninsulated electrical conductors

Ropes, cables, etc., of base metal wire, NSPF, over 13
cents per pound, not covered, not fitted with fittings, etc.

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on stranded wire, rope and cables ranged from 1% to 5.8%. Under the Free Trade Agreement,

Western
Europe

500
486
10,618
887
2,533
1,720

16,714

195
651
5,011
6,088
980
113

13,038

these tariffs will be reduced in ten equal stages so that duty free stalus is achieved by January 1, 1908.

Schedule A
8742005
8742015
8742017
8742018
8742020
8742022

SUBTOTAL

MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENTS

Commodity Description

Disc calculators, slide rules, and other mathematical
Instruments, and parts thereof, NSPF

Calipers and micrometers, and parts thereof, NSPF
Gauges and gauge blocks, and parts thereof, NSPF
Balancing machines, and parts thereof, NSPF

Hand styluses, lettering pins, rules, and various drafting
and marking out devices, NSPF

Optical measuring and checking instruments, nonelectric,
NSPF

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

Western
Europe

333
9,193
10,466
1,087
79,325
3,301

103,675

Canada

212
2,161
111
8,017

241

10,742

U.S. taritfs on mathematical instruments ranged from 4.9% to 5.8%. Under the Free Trade Agreement,
these duties will be removed on January 1, 1998, in ten equal stages.

18

Japan
1,530
1,261
18,641
140
3,494
149

25,215

125,504

Other Total
9,544 11,769
7,096 9,494
12,178 46,448
28 7,113
26,544 33,551
641 2,623

56,031 110,998

Other Total
1277 2,614
5,056 46,253
3,302 27,656
3,200 6,171

35,706 198,475
417 6,710

48,958 288,879
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