MANUFACTURED METAL

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
6931125	Ropes, cables, and cordage, of stainless steel; ropes, etc.,	500	195	1,530	9,544	11,769
6931150	of base metal valued not over 13 cents/lb. Strands, ropes, cables, and cordage, of metal wire,	486	651	1,261	7,096	9,494
6931165	covered, not fitted with fittings Strands, ropes, cables, and cordage, of metal wire, fitted	10,618	5,011	18,641	12,178	46,448
6931170	with fittings, made into articles Strands, ropes, etc., of metal wire, fitted with fittings,	857	6,088	140	28	7,113
6931420	made into articles, APTA Wire strand, of base metal, NSPF, not covered, not fitted;	2,533	980	3,494	26,544	33,551
6931440	uninsulated electrical conductors Ropes, cables, etc., of base metal wire, NSPF, over 13	1,720	113	149	641	2,623
SUBTOTAL	cents per pound, not covered, not fitted with fittings, etc.	16,714	13,038	25,215	56,031	110,998

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on stranded wire, rope and cables ranged from 1% to 5.8%. Under the Free Trade Agreement, these tariffs will be reduced in ten equal stages so that duty free status is achieved by January 1, 1998.

MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENTS

Schedule A	Commodity Description	Western Europe	Canada	Japan	Other	Total
8742005	Disc calculators, slide rules, and other mathematical	333	0	1,004	1277	2,614
	instruments, and parts thereof, NSPF	9.193	212	31,792	5.056	46,253
8742015	Calipers and micrometers, and parts thereof, NSPF Gauges and gauge blocks, and parts thereof, NSPF	10.466	2.161	11,727	3,302	27,656
8742017 8742018	Balancing machines, and parts thereof, NSPF	1.057	111	1,803	3,200	6,171
8742018	Hand styluses, lettering pins, rules, and various drafting	79,325	8,017	76,427	35,706	199,475
8742022	and marking out devices, NSPF Optical measuring and checking instruments, nonelectric,	3,301	241	2,751	417	6,710
SUBTOTAL	NSPF	103,675	10,742	125,504	48,958	288,879

Tariff Impacts of Free Trade

U.S. tariffs on mathematical instruments ranged from 4.9% to 5.8%. Under the Free Trade Agreement, these duties will be removed on January 1, 1998, in ten equal stages.